

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO. 21103 OF 2025

Vihita Chem Private Limited

...Petitioner

Versus

The Patent Office Of India

...Respondent

Mr. Kishor Lawate a/w Bhavik Patel (through V. C.) i/b Akshay Kapadia for
Petitioner.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 3rd NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. This is the first call of the matter. A copy of the petition has not been
served on the Respondents. Let service be effected.

2. Stand over to 1st December 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)