

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO. 21103 OF 2025

Vihita Chem Private Limited

...Petitioner

Versus

The Patent Office Of India & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Bhavik B. Patel for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vinit Jain a/w Mr. Gaurav Mhatre a/w Ms. Shazia Ansari for Respondent
Controller.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 4th MAY, 2026

P.C.

1. A copy of the Reply Affidavit is tendered and taken on record.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, two weeks' time is granted to file a Rejoinder.
3. Stand over to **22nd June, 2026** for hearing.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]